

**SC-10(09)2018**

**Order No.05**

**Dated: 30.03.2019**

All the four accused persons on C/B and three accused persons are present by filing hazira another one accused person is absent by petition praying for time today.

Heard both sides, considered and prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix-13.06.2019 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me.

2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.