

**SC-10(09)18**

**Order No.06**

**Dated: 13.06.2019**

All the four accused persons on C/B are absent by petition praying for time today .

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present .

Heard , considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fix-07.08.2019 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas