

ST 05(03)2023(78 of 2018)

SC 10(09)2018

CNR No 15000679-2018

PRESENT: SANGITA MUKHERJEE

J.O CODE: WB00875

Order No. 33

Dated- 07.05.2025

Today is fixed for CSW 1 and appearance of the accused persons who are on C/B.

All the four accused persons are on C/B, are absent by a petition.

Ld. defence counsel is found present.

Ld. P.P-In-Charge, Sri Amitava Roy is also present.

Witness is found present today.

This court is lying vacant.

P.O incharge is busy with his own files.

To 06.08.2025 for evidence of CSW- 1 and appearance of the accused persons who are on C/B.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to that effect.

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

D/C by me,

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**